

#### Announcement

### The Graduate School

Title: The Research Grant for

Thesis Scholarship of Naresuan University Highly Potential Students, Fiscal Year 2024

\_\_\_\_\_

In Fiscal Year 2024, the Graduate School, Naresuan University received the Research Grant for Thesis Scholarship of Naresuan University Highly Potential Students of 1,005,000 Baht. The Graduate School allocated the research grant for 100 recipients of 10,000 Baht, which are for Master Degree and Doctoral Degree.

# | Qualification of the Applicant

- 1. The applicant must be a graduate student at Naresuan University (On the date of application for scholarship).
- 2. The applicant must register the Thesis Course at least 6 credits for Master Degree and at least 18 credits for Doctoral Degree.
  - 3. Thesis proposal must be approved by the Graduate School.
- 4. The applicant must not be in the process of receiving a full scholarship that supports expenses covering both monthly expenses, full tuition fees, travel expenses, international presentation expenses, research expenses, for example the Royal Golden Jubilee Ph.D. program scholarship.
- 5. The applicant not have previously received the Research Grant for Thesis Scholarship of Naresuan University Students when in the course currently being studied on the date of application for scholarship.

## **II** Required Documents

- 1. Application form Download at http://www.grad.nu.ac.th/research/a\_tgrant.php
- 2. One photograph (2 inches) attaches on the form
- 3. Transcript (printed out from www.reg.nu.ac.th)
- 4. Announcement for approval of Thesis Proposal (Issued by the Graduate School)
- 5. Thesis summary following the Graduate School format (No longer than two pages of A4) http://www.grad.nu.ac.th/research/a tgrant.php
- 6. Publication the Thesis (If applicable)
- 7. Research grant(s) from other funding sources (If applicable)
- 8. Other documents (If applicable)

# **III** Funding Conditions

- 1. Consideration and decision of those deserving of scholarships is according to the committee of the Research Grant for Thesis Scholarship of Naresuan University Highly Potential Students's decision and the decision is considered final.
- 2. The Scholarship recipients must clearly indicate the receipt of this scholarship in their published work and/or thesis or according to the discretion of the committee.
- 3. The Scholarship recipients, who have a thesis that meets the criteria of Innovation project competition from thesis and independent research organized by the Graduate School, Naresuan University and selected by the committee, have to submit work to participate in the competition under conditions and the duration of the competition.

# IV. Application Deadlines

- Obtain application form form your faculty/college or Download the application form http://www.graduate.nu.ac.th and submit the application form to Faculty/ college during February 1-15, 2024.
- 2. Faculty/college submit a list of scholarship applicants which has been arranged in order along with all scholarship application documents to graduate school within February 22, 2024
- 3. The Meeting of committee of the Research Grant for Thesis Scholarship of Naresuan University Highly Potential Students to consider and announce on those who appropriate to receive a scholarship.

The applicant should submit the documents together with the application form this specified period at their own faculty/college.